
                        References / Source : Draka Communications, Web ,2009 

Fokabeks Kablo ve Sistemleri Ltd.Şti.                                                                                                                  All rights reserved, June 2013 
Subject to improve, correct, enhance, modify and update spec.s without prior notice      www.focabex.com 

 
 

 
 
 

 1Gb/s Link 
850nm 1300nm 

 10Gb/s Link  
850nm serial 

10 GB/s Link  
1300nm WWDM 

1000BASE 

Fiber  
Class 
11801 
OFL BW 

Fiber Type 

SX LX 

 
10GBASE-SR 

 

 
10GBASE-LX4 

 
OM1 

62.5µm 
200/500 
MHz.km 

Standard OM1 
 

HiCap OM1+ 
200/600 MHz.km 

275m 
   

  500m 

550m 
   

1000m 

33m 
   

   65m 

300m 
   

   450m 

OM2 
50µm 

500/500-800 
MHz.km 

Standard OM2 
 

HiCap OM2+ 
600/1200 MHz.km 

550m 
   

  750m 

550m 
   

 2000m 

82m 
   

 110m 

300m 
   

   900m 

OM3 
50µm 

1500/500 
MHz.km 

OM3  
  MaxCap300 
  EMBc=2000/500 

  MHz.km 
1100m 550m 300m 300m 

OM4 
50µm 

3500/500 
MHz.km 

OM4 
  MaxCap550 
  EMBc=4700/500 

  MHz.km 
1100m 550m 550m 300m 
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